

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14217-14218/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2006 in WP Nos. 13822-23/2006 the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

GLOBAL ENERGY LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COM.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Sen,Adv.
 Mr. Rana S. Bisas,Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Yadav,Adv.
 Ms. Ruchika Rathi,Adv.
 Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti in addition is permitted. Liberty to mention after service
of notice is complete.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER