

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14217-14218/2007

GLOBAL ENERGY LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COM.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sanjay Sen, Adv.
Mr Rana S Biswas, Adv.
Mr Deepak Biswas, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent is granted one weeks' time to file counter
affidavit.

List again on 1.4.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj