

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14217-14218/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2006 in WP No. 13822/2006 & WP No. 13823/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GLOBAL ENERGY LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COM.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 21/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sen,Adv.

Mr.Rana S.Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Mridul Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Yadav, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. Ankit Singhal, Adv.

Mr.T.V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated by the learned counsel that no rejoinder need be filed.

Put up for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

[Meenu Sethi]

Court Master

[Sneh Bala Mehra]

Court Master