

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14217-14218/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2006 in WP No. 13822/2006 & WP No. 13823/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)
GLOBAL ENERGY LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COM. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date:15/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dipankar Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Yadav, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag P.Tripathi, ASG
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr. T.V.s.Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties,the Court reserved its
judgment.

[Meenu Sethi]

A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]

Court Master

Books referred:

2000	3 SCC 40	2007	11 SCC 40
2007	2 SCC 365	1969	2 SCC 774
2006	3 SCC 620	2007	136 DLT 149
2006	4 SCC 517		
2004	8 SCC 524		
2008	9SCALE 529		
2005	12 SCC 77		
1996	5 SCC 268		
1996	2 SCC 439		
2007	9SCC	78	